

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 245 OF 2024

Jivan Umakant Patil & Ors.

.....Applicants

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Jitesh Jadhav i/b. Mr. Vikas Kolekar, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. S.A. Karmakar, APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C.:-

- 1) Advocate Mr. Jadhav submitted that the Advocate on record for the Applicants has met with an accident and therefore is unable to attend the court.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 3rd September 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed by
ARUNA SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2024.08.27
10:42:56 +0530