

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 245 OF 2024**

Jivan Umakant Patil & Ors.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Vikas Kolekar for Applicants.

Mr. S.A. Karmakar, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

G.P.S.I. Manohar Khandu Chaudhari, Ambad Police Station, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.****DATE : 3rd September 2024.****P.C. :**

- 1) Leave to amend to annex a copy of Chargesheet and to incorporate its challenge in the pleadings and prayer clause(s), is granted.
- 2) Amendment be carried out within two weeks from today.
- 3) After the amendment is carried out, issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 12th November 2024.
- 4) Advocate for the Applicants is directed to supply spare copies of the duly amended Application in the Registry within a period of one week from the date of effecting the amendment, failing which, the Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
- 5) Stand over to 12th November 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**