

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 245 OF 2024**

Jivan Umakant Patil And Anr ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Kunal Shirgire i.b. Mr. Vikas Kolekar for applicant

Ms. M. M. Deshmukh APP state

Mr. Rohit Gorde for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

**DATE : 29th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 01/07/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**